
AMENDMENT #1 TO THE 
INMATE HEALTH SERVICES CORRECTIONAL HEALTHCARE AGREEMENT 

CMTS #12799 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into effective the _ ^ Q t \ A j i a y of J u X t 4 
2014 by and between tlie City of Henderson, Nevada, a municipal corporation and political 
subdivision of the State ofNevada, hereinafter referred to as "CITY," and Corizon Health, Inc., 
(formerly PHS Correctional Healthcare), hereinafter referred to as "CONSULTANT," for inmate 
health services, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Services." 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the CITY is charged by law with the responsibility for obtaining and providing 
reasonably necessary medical care for inmates of the City ofHenderson Detention Center; and 

WHEREAS, the CITY entered into an agreement with CONSULTANT for such services on 
June 21, 2011; and 

WHEREAS, the CITY would like to exercise the first option year; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the terms contained herein, the 
parties agree as follows: 

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

A R T I C L E VIH. TERM AND TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT 

The term ofthe Amendment shall be July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015. 

A R T I C L E IX. COMPENSATION 

This section is amended to add the base compensation of $1,696,349.33, for option year one. 

ARTICLE X I . MISCELLANEOUS 

Sub section 11.3 Notice is amended with the following: 

AC022014 

Inmate Health Services 
CMTS #12799 

Page 1 of3 



a. CITY: 

Chief Patrick E. Moers 
Henderson Detention Center MSC 602 
243 Water Street 
Henderson, Nevada 89015 

With a copy to: 

Josh M. Reid 
City Attomey 
City of Henderson 
240 Water Street 
MSC 144 
P.O. Box 95050 
Henderson, Nevada 89015 

b. CORIZON HEALTH, INC. 

Group Vice President of Operations 
105 Westpark Drive 
Suite 200 
Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 

With a copy to: 

Chief Legal Officer 
105 Westpark Drive 
Suite 200 
Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement remain in full force and effect and are 
incorporated into this Amendment by reference. 

Inmate Health Services 
CMTS #12799 

Page 2 of 3 
AC022014 



FN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Henderson, Nevada has made and executed this 
Amendment and caused the seal of said City to be affixed hereto, and the CONSULTANT has 
hereinto set his hand this day and year written. 

CITY OF HENDERSON 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

y\ JACOB L. SNOW^ • 
City Manager 

ATTEST: 

SABRINA M E R C A 1 5 A N T E , MMC 
City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM; 

JOSH M. REID 
City Attomey 

APPROVED AS TO FUNDING: 

RICHARD A. DERRICK 
Chief Financial Officer 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

' y y i ^ — -
a Mp^RS 

ChiefofPolice^ 

CORIZON HEALTH, INC. 

CARLA CESARIO 
Group Vice President of Operations 

Date ' I 

Inmate Health Services 
CMTS #12799 

Page 3 of 3 
AC0220I4 


